Dear Families,

    We are pleased to share some good news with you.

    We have just been informed that the COVID-19 test taken by our staff member is negative. We understand the prolonged delay has caused a level of anxiety,  but unfortunately test results at this particular hospital have been delayed due to the volume of tests.

    The staff member is currently under self-quarantine and will continue to monitor any health changes. In compliance with the standard protocols, a follow-up test will be scheduled.   

    If you or a member of your household have had contact with people who have subsequently tested positive, please take a COVID-19 test, monitor your health and self-quarantine. Please also notify us through this email.

    To comply with the Ministry of Education COVID-19 guidelines, we will email the link to the Family Travel History Form on Thursday, 15th April which must be completed by families, faculty and staff in order to be allowed back on campus.

    We are continuing to monitor the situation closely and will update you via email and on CoCo when we have any new information, so please check your school email regularly. 

    Please continue to remain vigilant and adhere to all the established protocols for mask-wearing, hand-washing, physical distancing and avoiding crowded areas. 

    Thank you for your patience, understanding and support over the past week.

    Have a happy and safe Songkran.

    Warm regards,

    signature@2x

    Cameron Fox

    Written by Cameron Fox

    Cameron Fox is the Founding Head of School @ VERSO International School